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Longton and District Motor Club

LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Event Results
Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: INT - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with NCR Ch.14 App.3 Art.13.3 -- Holder: Martin Askew, Suzuki Alto. Record: 103.7, 09/24

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
805 David Askew 98.43 97.27 97.30 107.19 105.28 97.27 N/R 1 47
105 Martin Askew 102.83 97.35 107.80 107.31 104.78 97.35 2 48

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
98 Dave Goodlad 90.13 88.09 111.48 88.09 1 32

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and inx 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Toyota GT86 Record: 85.79, 09/23

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
94 Keith Rose 88.38 88.02 97.60 88.02 1 31
95 Peter Messer 88.47 88.17 104.41 88.17 2 33

Class: 1B - Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
88 Jonathan Baines 85.01 83.25 95.05 83.25 1 20

Class: 1D - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 Best Cls O\A
80 Stephen Clay 85.80 84.90 94.11 84.90 1 25
137 Karol Bailey 96.61 93.12 109.14 93.12 2 41
82 Cameron Edwards 95.36 94.82 105.74 94.82 3 43

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Results: D. Taylor C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 1E - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell Porsche Cayman Gts Record: 78.26, 06/25

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
75 Glen Shaw 82.41 80.18 80.80
76 Sam Rosenthal 83.49 83.03 84.96
77 James Bourn DNS DNS
777 Tom Bourn DNS DNS

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and inc 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
71 Andrew Platt 81.22 79.03 80.08
72 Steve Wilson 85.63 82.88 83.74 109.56 101.33

T8 Best Cls O\A
80.18 1 10

83.03 2 16

DNS 3 53

DNS 4 55

T8 Best Cls O\A
79.03 N/R 1 6

82.88 2 15

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
61 Matt Bramall 78.55 7740 78.28
60 Les Golding 85.11 82.07 79.72
761 Chris Bramall 85.89 82.87 83.29

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
57 Nigel Fox 81.40 77.85 75.98

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SeiW. Record: 75.31, 09/23

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
64 Gary Picken 82.88 80.15 81.08

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
91 Adam Riley 81.77 81.82 92.34 95.38 94.85 96.84
753 Debbie Cooper 99.77 96.88 96.90 117.25 112.00
53 Daryl Bentley 102.49 97.94 96.91 112.25 115.59

T8 Best Cls O\A
77.40 1 2
79.72 2 7
82.87 3 14
T8 Best Cls O\A
75.98 N/R 1 1
T8 Best Cls O\A
80.15 1 9
T8 Best Cls O\A
81.82 N/R 1 13
96.88 2 45
96.91 3 46

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Results: D. Taylor C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17

Car No.
50 Kevin Groos

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
98.83 96.38 92.73

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX. Record: 77.01, 09/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 95.87 85.58 84.84 9947 95.98 94.40
44 Darren Keiller 88.32 88.45 88.45 97.85 98.32 97.88 96.88
Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Andy Fagan, Porsche Boxster S Record: 79.76, 09/24
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
41 Andy Fagan 82.82 80.14 81.47
130 Michael Bailey DNS DNS

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21

Car No.
35 Chris Boyd

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
79.29 7750 77.44

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6

22 Christopher Fraser-Clark F/IR 89.33 85.78
23 Stuart Mather 85.14 86.07 87.31

T7

T7

100.24

T7

T7

T7

Class: 6A - Classic Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1995 (inclusive) -- Holder: Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus. Record: 81.98, 06/24

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
118 Terry Deere 82.28 80.75 R/F
117 Jim Wright 94.92 92.75 122.97 109.13
119 Peter Murphy 98.76 96.87 107.90 11192 113.13 112.35
116 Peter Brown DNS DNS

Class: 7A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
28 Matthew Faulkner 85.82 8541 86.85 96.85 95.83 94.70

T7

T7

T8 Best Cls O\A
92.73 1 39

T8 Best Cls O\A
84.84 1 24

88.45 2 34

T8 Best Cls O\A
80.14 1 8

DNS 2 54

T8 Best Cls O\A
77.44 1 3

T8 Best Cls O\A
85.78 1 28

86.07 2 29

T8 Best Cls O\A
80.75 N/R 1 11

92.75 2 40

96.87 3 44

DNS 4 53

T8 Best Cls O\A
85.41 N/R 1 27

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Results: D. Taylor C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 - C1 -- Holder: Crispin Scott. Caterham 7 Roadsport. Record: 86.83, 09/18

Car No.

515
513

Driver

Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen

P1

84.95
90.40

P2

T1

83.67
88.47

T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8

102.47
114.98

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 - C3 -- Holder: Dan Malkin. Caterham Seven. Record: 77.08, 09/18

Car No.

636
536
553
552
542

Driver

Dan Malkin

Dominic Carl Williams
Philip Matchwick
Bryan Herriott

Tony Smith

P1

79.75
80.20
83.04
84.47
86.88

P2

T1

77.62
78.25
80.90
83.05
83.24

T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8

77.82
113.41
96.07
97.46
102.94

Class: CM - Classic Marques Championship -- Holder: Steven Lyle, Porsche Boxster GTS. Record: 80.87, 09/24

Car No.

134
833
132
831
131
140
133
836
138
139
135
136

Driver

Nigel Trundle
James King
Simon Parkin
Peter Gallimore
David Gallimore
John Payne

Phil Howard
Bryan Crouch
Michael Crutchley
Melvyn Cox
Deborah Meehan
Olivia Crouch

P1

84.20
91.08
85.01
89.24
89.03
91.34
87.10
90.13
99.50
95.19

105.33
111.47

P2

T1

83.07
84.94
84.29
85.16
86.60
89.51
89.58
92.05
98.13
98.30
102.95
106.48

T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8

9559 98.31 100.94
83.78

95.52

85.14 121.17
101.51 118.51
110.23
128.27

99.86

F/R
105.66
113.16

F/IR

Class: TR - As defined by Revington TR/TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship -- Holder: Len Olds, Triumph TR4. Record: 84.01, 09/24

Car No.
122

Driver
Chris Linforth

P1
95.98

P2

T1
94.05

T2 T3 T4 TS5 T6 T7 T8
107.99

Best

83.67 N/R
88.47

Best

77.62
78.25
80.90
83.05
83.24

Best

83.07
83.78
84.29
85.14
86.60
89.51
89.58
92.05
98.13
98.30
102.95
106.48

Best
94.05

Cls
1

Cls

aa b~ WO N B

Cls

© 0O N O O W DN P

e
N B O

Cls

O\A

21
35

O\A

12
17
19

O\A

18
22
23
26
30
36
37
38
49
50
51
52

O\A
42

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Results: D. Taylor C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Longton and District Motor Club

LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Championships Report
Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: INT - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with NCR Ch.14 App.3 Art.13.3 -- Holder: Martin Askew, Suzuki Alto. Record: 103.7, 09/24

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
805 David Askew Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 KLMC 97.27 N/R 1 47
105 Martin Askew Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 KLMC N 97.35 2 48

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
98 Dave Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC ANWCC / SD34 88.09 1 32

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and inx 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Toyota GT86 Record: 85.79, 09/23

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

94 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1999 LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/LMCSC C 88.02 1 31

95 Peter Messer Mazda Mx5 1998 LDMC/LMC/ ANWCC / SD34 / NSCCSC C 88.17 2 33
NSCC /CDMC

Class: 1B - Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
88 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC/LMC/ C 83.25 1 20
NSCC /WMC

Class: 1D - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
80 Stephen Clay Mazda Mx5 1998 LDMC LNSpeC /LCoTS C 84.90 1 25
137 Karol Bailey TVR M 1690 LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/ ANWCC / SD34 / C N 93.12 2 41

CMSC /LMCSC
82 Cameron Edwards Mazda Mx5 1600 LMC N 94.82 3 43

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Reults: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 1E - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell Porsche Cayman Gts Record: 78.26, 06/25

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
75 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498 LDMC/NSCC LNSpeC / LCoTS /NSCCSC C
76 Sam Rosenthal Porsche Boxster 2687 NSCC NSCCSsC
77 James Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800T LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LMCSC C N
777  Tom Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800T LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/LMCSC C

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and inc 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
71 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 LDMC/NSCC LNSpeC /LCoTS /NSCCSC C
72 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSpeC / LCoTS C

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
61 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC/ LNSpeC /LCoTS /LMCSC / NSCCSC C
NSCC
60 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800 C&L7C/LMC LMCSC / XBC
761 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC/ LNSpeC /LCoTS /LMCSC / NSCCSC C
NSCC

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
57 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/LMC/ C
NSCC /CDMC

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SeiW. Record: 75.31, 09/23
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
64 Gary Picken Westfield Seiw Ninja 1400 LDMC/LMC LNSprC C

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
91 Adam Riley Volkswagen Up 999 LSEM
753 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LNSprC / LCoTS C
53 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LNSprC / LCoTS C

Best

80.18
83.03
DNS
DNS

Best

79.03
82.88

Best
77.40

79.72
82.87

Best
75.98

Best
80.15

Best
81.82
96.88
96.91

Cls

A W N PR

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

Cls
N/R 1

O\A

10
16
53
55

O\A

15

O\A

14

O\A

O\A

O\A
13
45
46

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Reults: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships

50 Kevin Groos Mazda MX5 1800 LSEM

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX. Record: 77.01, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
45 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 172 2000S LDMC LNSprC / LCoTS
44 Darren Keiller Hyundai 130 1598T GPMC ANWCC / SD34

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Andy Fagan, Porsche Boxster S Record: 79.76, 09/24

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
41 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3400 LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LCoTS / ANWCC / SD34/
LMCSC
130 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 CMSCC/ LNSpeC /LCoTS /ANWCC /SD34/
LDMC /LMC CMSC /LMCSC
Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
35 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC/LMC LNSprC / LCoTS
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
22 Christopher Fraser-Clark  Jedi Mk4 1000 LDMC LNSpeC /LCoTS
23 Stuart Mather OMS Hornet 998 EACC/LDMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/LMCSC / XBC
/LMC
Class: 6A - Classic Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1995 (inclusive) -- Holder: Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus. Record: 81.98, 06/24
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
118 Terry Deere Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2127 LDMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/ANWCC /SD34
117 Jim Wright Vauxhall Chevette 2279 PDMC ANWCC / SD34
119 Peter Murphy Ford Escort RS2000 1998 LMC
116 Peter Brown Reliant Scimitar Gte 2994 LDMC/LMC LNSpeC /LCoTS/CMSC /LMCSC

Type

Type

Type

Type
C N

Type

Best
92.73

Best

84.84
88.45

Best
80.14

DNS

Best
77.44

Best

85.78
86.07

Best

80.75
92.75
96.87

DNS

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W NP

O\A
39

O\A

24
34

O\A

54

O\A

O\A

28
29

O\A

11
40
44
53

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Reults: D. Taylor C of C



Class: 7A - Rally cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.
28 Matthew Faulkner

Driver

Car
Suzuki Swift

CcC
1380

Club
LSEM

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 - C1 -- Holder: Crispin Scott. Caterham 7 Roadsport. Record: 86.83, 09/18

Car No.

515 Charlie Wilson
513 Ivan Pullen

Driver

Car
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven Roadsport

CcC

1600
1598

Club

Cé&L7C
Cé&L7C

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 - C3 -- Holder: Dan Malkin. Caterham Seven. Record: 77.08, 09/18

Car No.
636 Dan Malkin
536 Dominic Carl Williams
553 Philip Matchwick
552 Bryan Herriott
542 Tony Smith

Driver

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham Roadsport 140
Caterham 7 SV Roadsport
Caterham 7 150SV

CcC

1600
1600
1796
1800
1600

Club

Cé&L7C
C&L7C
C&L7C
C&L7C
Cé&L7C

Championships Type

Championships
C&L7CSC
C&L7CSC

Type

Championships
C&L7CSC
C&L7CSC N
C&L7CSC
C&L7CSC
C&L7CSC

Type

Class: CM - Classic Marques Championship -- Holder: Steven Lyle, Porsche Boxster GTS. Record: 80.87, 09/24

Car No.
134 Nigel Trundle

Driver

833 James King

132 Simon Parkin
831 Peter Gallimore
131 David Gallimore
140 John Payne

133 Phil Howard

836 Bryan Crouch
138 Michael Crutchley
139 Melvyn Cox

135 Deborah Meehan
136 Olivia Crouch

Car
Mazda Mx5

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Porsche Boxster
Reliant Scimitar
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
MG Midget

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Reliant Sabre Mk2
Alfa Romeo Giulia
Mazda Mx5

Toyota MR2

Reliant Sabre Mk2

CcC
1998

1839S
2700
2994
2994
1380
1839S
1793
1600
1598
1800
1973

Club

CMSCC/
LDMC /LMC

CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC/LMC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC/LMC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC

Championships Type

LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 / CMSC / C
LMCSC

CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC N
CMSC

Best
85.41

Best

83.67
88.47

Best

77.62
78.25
80.90
83.05
83.24

Best
83.07

83.78
84.29
85.14
86.60
89.51
89.58
92.05
98.13
98.30
102.95
106.48

Cls
N/R 1

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

g b W N B

Cls

© 00N O O~ WN

R =
N P O

O\A
27

O\A

21
35

O\A

12
17
19

O\A
18

22
23
26
30
36
37
38
49
50
51
52

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Reults: D. Taylor C of C



Class: TR - As defined by Revington TR/TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship -- Holder: Len Olds, Triumph TR4. Record: 84.01, 09/24
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
122 Chris Linforth Triumph TR6 2500 TRR TSC N 94.05 1 42

07/09/2025 14:45:30 - Final Reults: D. Taylor C of C



Three Sisters Wigan, Two Lap Layout
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Conrod Straight

Rogersons
Straight

Split 1, 64ft

Start Line

Finish
Line

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale
C:\Users\Chris\Documents\AAA_TimekeepingFileFolder_ChrisOnly\CircuitMaps\3-SistersCoursePlan_2_Lap_150219.indd



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Practice 1

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
753  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.17 59.09 3.17 55.92 40.68 99.77
761  Chris Bramall 2A 2.63 51.68 2.63 49.05 34.21 85.89
805 David Askew INT 3.06 57.99 3.06 54.93 40.44 98.43
831  Peter Gallimore CM 2.62 54.27 2.62 51.65 34.97 89.24
833 James King CM 254 5421 2.54 51.67 36.87 91.08
836  Bryan Crouch CM 2.74 53.61 2.74 50.87 36.52 90.13
636  Dan Malkin L3 2.73 48.58 2.73 45.85 31.17 79.75
22 Christopher Fraser-Clark 5A 272 95.74 2.72 93.02 104.26 F/R
23 Stuart Mather 5A 2.80 50.84 2.80 48.04 34.30 85.14
28 Matthew Faulkner TA 3.02 51.48 3.02 48.46 34.34 85.82
35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.58 47.55 2.58 44.97 31.74 79.29
41 Andy Fagan 3E 2.53 49.17 2.53 46.64 33.65 82.82
44 Darren Keiller 3C 2.84 52.35 2.84 49.51 35.97 88.32
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 3.00 57.21 3.00 54.21 38.66 95.87
61 Matt Bramall 2A 2.60 46.75 2.60 44.15 31.80 78.55
50 Kevin Groos 3B 2.93 58.23 2.93 55.30 40.60 98.83
53 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.34 6181 3.34 58.47 40.68 102.49
57 Nigel Fox 2B 2.67 49.08 2.67 46.41 32.32 81.40
60 Les Golding 2A 2.64 5151 2.64 48.87 33.60 85.11
64 Gary Picken 2C 2.58 51.04 2.58 48.46 31.84 82.88
71 Andrew Platt 1F 2.63 49.25 2.63 46.62 31.97 81.22
72 Steve Wilson 1F 2.66 51.38 2.66 48.72 34.25 85.63
75 Glen Shaw 1E 2.79 49.79 2.79 47.00 32.62 82.41
76 Sam Rosenthal 1E 251 50.12 2.51 47.61 33.37 83.49
80 Stephen Clay 1D 2.69 51.88 2.69 49.19 33.92 85.80
82 Cameron Edwards 1D 3.26 57.52 3.26 54.26 37.84 95.36
137  Karol Bailey 1D 3.27 58.66 3.27 55.39 37.95 96.61
88 Jonathan Baines 1B 298 51.11 2.98 48.13 33.90 85.01
91 Adam Riley 3A 2.83 48.85 2.83 46.02 32.92 81.77
94 Keith Rose SD 2.78 52.62 2.78 49.84 35.76 88.38
95 Peter Messer SD 277 52.83 2.77 50.06 35.64 88.47
98 Dave Goodlad SC 2.80 53.73 2.80 50.93 36.40 90.13
105  Martin Askew INT 3.00 62.09 3.00 59.09 40.74 102.83
117  Jim Wright 6A 2.89 55.66 2.89 52.77 39.26 94.92
118 Terry Deere 6A 2.85 49.12 2.85 46.27 33.16 82.28
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.05 59.06 3.05 56.01 39.70 98.76
122  Chris Linforth TR 2.80 2.80 n/a n/a 95.98
131  David Gallimore CM 2.69 53.65 2.69 50.96 35.38 89.03
132  Simon Parkin CM 2.63 51.26 2.63 48.63 33.75 85.01
133  Phil Howard CM 2.67 52.52 2.67 49.85 34.58 87.10
134  Nigel Trundle CM 2.75 50.17 2.75 47.42 34.03 84.20
135 Deborah Meehan CM 2.84 62.50 2.84 59.66 42.83 105.33
136  Olivia Crouch CM 2.95 65.90 2.95 62.95 45.57 111.47
138  Michael Crutchley CM 3.04 59.38 3.04 56.34 40.12 99.50

139  Melvyn Cox CM 2.78 55.72 2.78 52.94 39.47 95.19



140
552
553
542
536
515
513
77
777
116
130

John Payne
Bryan Herriott
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Dominic Carl Williams
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
James Bourn
Tom Bourn
Peter Brown
Michael Bailey

CM
L3
L3
L3
L3
L1
L1
1E
1E
6A
3E

3.05
2.72
2.73
2.71
2.46
2.43
2.35

55.33
50.35
50.36
52.38
48.24
50.78
53.08

3.05
2.72
2.73
2.71
2.46
2.43
2.35
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

52.28
47.63
47.63
49.67
45,78
48.35
50.73
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

36.01
34.12
32.68
34.50
31.96
34.17
37.32
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

91.34
84.47
83.04
86.88
80.20
84.95
90.40
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 1

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
753  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.00 57.44 3.00 54.44 39.44 96.88
761  Chris Bramall 2A 2.63 49.53 2.63 46.90 33.34 82.87
805 David Askew INT 3.05 58.30 3.05 55.25 38.97 97.27
831  Peter Gallimore CM 2.80 51.78 2.80 48.98 33.38 85.16
833 James King CM 259 51.24 2.59 48.65 33.70 84.94
836  Bryan Crouch CM 256 53.91 2.56 51.35 38.14 92.05
22 Christopher Fraser-Clark 5A 2.69 52.29 2.69 49.60 37.04 89.33
23 Stuart Mather 5A 2.66 50.66 2.66 48.00 35.41 86.07
28 Matthew Faulkner 7A 298 51.13 2.98 48.15 34.28 85.41
35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.44  46.02 2.44 43.58 31.48 77.50
41 Andy Fagan 3E 2.38 47.27 2.38 44.89 32.87 80.14
44 Darren Keiller 3C 296 52.61 2.96 49.65 35.84 88.45
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 271 51.05 2.71 48.34 34.53 85.58
61 Matt Bramall 2A 254 45.96 2.54 43.42 31.44 77.40
50 Kevin Groos 3B 2.85 58.17 2.85 55.32 38.21 96.38
53 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.06 59.09 3.06 56.03 38.85 97.94
636  Dan Malkin L3 255 46.45 2.55 43.90 31.17 77.62
57 Nigel Fox 2B 252 46.51 2.52 43.99 31.34 77.85
60 Les Golding 2A 2.42 49.38 2.42 46.96 32.69 82.07
64 Gary Picken 2C 2.56 48.99 2.56 46.43 31.16 80.15
71 Andrew Platt 1F 2.59 47.28 2.59 44.69 31.75 79.03
72 Steve Wilson 1F 2.48 49.26 2.48 46.78 33.62 82.88
75 Glen Shaw 1E 2.74 48.27 2.74 45.53 31.91 80.18
76 Sam Rosenthal 1E 3.96 50.20 3.96 46.24 32.83 83.03
80 Stephen Clay 1D 2.73 51.10 2.73 48.37 33.80 84.90
82 Cameron Edwards 1D 3.09 57.09 3.09 54.00 37.73 94.82
137 Karol Bailey 1D 2.69 5541 2.69 52.72 37.71 93.12
88 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.85 49.70 2.85 46.85 33.55 83.25
91 Adam Riley 3A 3.01 48.85 3.01 45.84 32.97 81.82
94 Keith Rose SD 275 5242 2.75 49.67 35.60 88.02
95 Peter Messer SD 3.06 5274 3.06 49.68 35.43 88.17
98 Dave Goodlad SC 2.74 52.33 2.74 49.59 35.76 88.09
105  Martin Askew INT 3.00 57.99 3.00 54.99 39.36 97.35
117  Jim Wright 6A 2.89 56.03 2.89 53.14 36.72 92.75
118 Terry Deere 6A 2.63 47.97 2.63 45.34 32.78 80.75
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.09 57.89 3.09 54.80 38.98 96.87
122  Chris Linforth TR 2.85 55.97 2.85 53.12 38.08 94.05
131 David Gallimore CM 2.61 51.98 2.61 49.37 34.62 86.60
133  Phil Howard CM 256 51.36 2.56 48.80 38.22 89.58
132  Simon Parkin CM 2.57 50.04 2.57 47.47 34.25 84.29
134  Nigel Trundle CM 2.78 49.45 2.78 46.67 33.62 83.07
135 Deborah Meehan CM 2.77 61.66 2.77 58.89 41.29 102.95
136  Olivia Crouch CM 290 63.43 2.90 60.53 43.05 106.48
138  Michael Crutchley CM 296 58.54 2.96 55.58 39.59 98.13

139  Melvyn Cox CM 2.74 58.06 2.74 55.32 40.24 98.30
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552
553
542
536
515
513
77
777
116
130

John Payne
Bryan Herriott
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Dominic Carl Williams
Charlie Wilson
Ivan Pullen
James Bourn
Tom Bourn
Peter Brown
Michael Bailey

CM
L3
L3
L3
L3
L1
L1
1E
1E
6A
3E

2.85
2.69
2.58
2.75
2.45
2.38
2.39

53.93
50.21
48.79
50.08
46.76
49.88
51.54

2.85
2.69
2.58
2.75
2.45
2.38
2.39
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

51.08
47.52
46.21
47.33
44 .31
47.50
49.15
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

35.58
32.84
32.11
33.16
31.49
33.79
36.93
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

89.51
83.05
80.90
83.24
78.25
83.67
88.47
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 2

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
753  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.05 57.70 3.05 54.65 39.20 96.90
761  Chris Bramall 2A 259 49.85 2.59 47.26 33.44 83.29
22 Christopher Fraser-Clark 5A 2.72 51.90 2.72 49.18 33.88 85.78
23 Stuart Mather 5A 3.17 52.76 3.17 49.59 34.55 87.31
28 Matthew Faulkner 7A 2.89 51.53 2.89 48.64 35.32 86.85
35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.56 46.40 2.56 43.84 31.04 77.44
41 Andy Fagan 3E 2.56 48.27 2.56 45.71 33.20 81.47
44 Darren Keiller 3C 2.76 52.42 2.76 49.66 36.03 88.45
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.83 50.75 2.83 47.92 34.09 84.84
50 Kevin Groos 3B 2.92 55.68 2.92 52.76 37.05 92.73
61 Matt Bramall 2A 256 46.45 2.56 43.89 31.83 78.28
53 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.14 57.94 3.14 54.80 38.97 96.91
805 David Askew INT 3.08 58.07 3.08 54.99 39.23 97.30
831  Peter Gallimore CM 2.67 51.32 2.67 48.65 33.82 85.14
833 James King CM 2.58 49.95 2.58 47.37 33.83 83.78
836  Bryan Crouch CM 2.57 53.18 2.57 50.61 46.68 99.86
60 Les Golding 2A 2.47 48.06 2.47 45.59 31.66 79.72
64 Gary Picken 2C 2.59 49.55 2.59 46.96 31.53 81.08
636 Dan Malkin L3 240 46.71 2.40 44 .31 31.11 77.82
71 Andrew Platt 1F 2.61 47.90 2.61 45.29 32.18 80.08
57 Nigel Fox 2B 241 45.22 2.41 42.81 30.76 75.98
72 Steve Wilson 1F 2.47 48.66 2.47 46.19 35.08 83.74
75 Glen Shaw 1E 2.79 48.29 2.79 45.50 32.51 80.80
76 Sam Rosenthal 1E 2.81 50.48 2.81 47.67 34.48 84.96
80 Stephen Clay 1D 2.69 54.30 2.69 51.61 39.81 94.11
82 Cameron Edwards 1D 3.01 6192 3.01 58.91 43.82 105.74
137  Karol Bailey 1D 2.81 66.64 2.81 63.83 42.50 109.14
88 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.89 56.07 2.89 53.18 38.98 95.05
91 Adam Riley 3A 2.92 55.03 2.92 52.11 37.31 92.34
94 Keith Rose SD 2.84 57.50 2.84 54.66 40.10 97.60
95 Peter Messer SD 3.00 61.24 3.00 58.24 43.17 104.41
98 Dave Goodlad SC 2.89 60.36 2.89 57.47 51.12 111.48
105  Martin Askew INT 3.14 63.47 3.14 60.33 44.33 107.80
117  Jim Wright 6A 3.03 59.72 3.03 56.69 63.25 122.97
118 Terry Deere 6A 295 56.62 2.95 53.67 343.38 R/F
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.27 64.37 3.27 61.10 43.53 107.90
122  Chris Linforth TR 2.86 64.44 2.86 61.58 43.55 107.99
131 David Gallimore CM 2.82 59.43 2.82 56.61 42.08 101.51
133  Phil Howard CM 2.72 87.47 2.72 84.75 40.80 128.27
132  Simon Parkin CM 2.85 55.89 2.85 53.04 39.63 95.52
134  Nigel Trundle CM 292 57.09 2.92 54.17 38.50 95.59
135 Deborah Meehan CM 2.81 68.97 2.81 66.16 44.19 113.16
136  Olivia Crouch CM 2.78 104.94 2.78 102.16 95.06 F/IR
138  Michael Crutchley CM 3.12 3.12 n/a n/a F/IR

139  Melvyn Cox CM 3.04 6235 3.04 59.31 43.31 105.66
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L3
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3.42
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57.87
56.84
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3.42
2.85
3.05
3.01
2.76
2.86
3.28

62.77
55.02
53.79
57.63
64.91
59.13
65.01

44.04
39.59
39.23
42.30
45.74
40.48
46.69

110.23
97.46
96.07

102.94

113.41

102.47

114.98



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 3

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
753  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.55 70.30 3.55 66.75 46.95 117.25
805 David Askew INT 3.39 63.97 3.39 60.58 43.22 107.19
28 Matthew Faulkner TA 3.22 57.80 3.22 54.58 39.05 96.85
831  Peter Gallimore CM 3.48 65.00 3.48 61.52 56.17 121.17
44 Darren Keiller 3C 3.01 58.14 3.01 55.13 39.71 97.85
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 3.11 59.38 3.11 56.27 40.09 99.47

53 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.30 67.14 3.30 63.84 45.11 112.25
117  Jim Wright 6A 3.23 64.82 3.23 61.59 44.31 109.13
72 Steve Wilson 1F 351 66.27 351 62.76 43.29 109.56
91 Adam Riley 3A 3.19 56.65 3.19 53.46 38.73 95.38
105  Martin Askew INT 3.25 64.51 3.25 61.26 42.80 107.31
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.63 67.26 3.63 63.63 44.66 111.92
131 David Gallimore CM 358 71.74 3.58 68.16 46.77 118.51

134  Nigel Trundle CM 2.87 58.56 2.87 55.69 39.75 98.31



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 4

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
44 Darren Keiller 3C 16.57 58.43 16.57 41.86 39.89 98.32
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 3.02 5721 3.02 54.19 38.77 95.98
753  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.34 66.24 3.34 62.90 45.76 112.00
91 Adam Riley 3A 3.18 56.20 3.18 53.02 38.65 94.85
805 David Askew INT 3.31 6259 3.31 59.28 42.69 105.28
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.63 67.46 3.63 63.83 45.67 113.13
134  Nigel Trundle CM 2.89 60.24 2.89 57.35 40.70 100.94
28 Matthew Faulkner 7A 3.25 57.29 3.25 54.04 38.54 95.83
53 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.30 69.03 3.30 65.73 46.56 115.59
105  Martin Askew INT 3.43 61.94 3.43 58.51 42.84 104.78

72 Steve Wilson 1F 2.78 59.92 2.78 57.14 41.41 101.33



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 5

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
44 Darren Keiller 3C 291 57.93 291 55.02 39.95 97.88
45 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.95 56.08 2.95 53.13 38.32 94.40
91 Adam Riley 3A 3.19 57.52 3.19 54.33 39.32 96.84
119  Peter Murphy 6A 3.31 67.36 3.31 64.05 44.99 112.35

28 Matthew Faulkner TA 3.07 56.13 3.07 53.06 38.57 94.70



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 6

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
44 Darren Keiller 3C 3.07 57.32 3.07 54.25 39.56 96.88



Longton and District Motor Club
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 7

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Course - September 7th, 2025 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
44 Darren Keiller 3C 3.13 59.29 3.13 56.16 40.95 100.24
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